
Saturday 28-Sep-24 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples Saturday 01-Feb-25 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell

Sunday 29-Sep-24 1 Graham Johnston 8 Andrew Duck Sunday 02-Feb-25 1 Graham Johnston 12 Alan Blackman

Saturday 05-Oct-24 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson Saturday 08-Feb-25 3 Jim Myers 4 Michael Bambridge

Sunday 06-Oct-24 11 Nerida Powell 2 Warren Watkins Sunday 09-Feb-25 5 Bruce Staples 6 Matt Ryan

Monday 07-Oct-24 7 Viince Roberts 4 Michael Bambridge Saturday 15-Feb-25 12 Alan Blackman 9 Bill Queripel

Saturday 12-Oct-24 3 Jim Myers 12 Alan Blackman Sunday 16-Feb-25 7 Viince Roberts 10 Hamish McPherson

Sunday 13-Oct-24 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples Saturday 22-Feb-25 1 Graham Johnston 8 Andrew Duck

Saturday 19-Oct-24 8 Andrew Duck 7 Viince Roberts Sunday 23-Feb-25 3 Jim Myers 4 Michael Bambridge

Sunday 20-Oct-24 10 Hamish McPherson 9 Bill Queripel

Saturday 26-Oct-24 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell Saturday 01-Mar-25 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples

Sunday 27-Oct-24 4 Michael Bambridge 1 Graham Johnston Sunday 02-Mar-25 9 Bill Queripel 7 Viince Roberts

Saturday 08-Mar-25 10 Hamish McPherson 8 Andrew Duck

Saturday 02-Nov-24 12 Alan Blackman 3 Jim Myers Sunday 09-Mar-25 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell

Sunday 03-Nov-24 5 Bruce Staples 6 Matt Ryan Saturday 15-Mar-25 12 Alan Blackman 6 Matt Ryan

Saturday 09-Nov-24 4 Michael Bambridge 8 Andrew Duck Sunday 16-Mar-25 4 Michael Bambridge 3 Jim Myers

Sunday 10-Nov-24 1 Graham Johnston 7 Viince Roberts Saturday 22-Mar-25 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson

Saturday 16-Nov-24 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson Sunday 23-Mar-25 11 Nerida Powell 2 Warren Watkins

Sunday 17-Nov-24 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell Saturday 29-Mar-25 6 Matt Ryan 8 Andrew Duck

Saturday 23-Nov-24 3 Jim Myers 12 Alan Blackman Sunday 30-Mar-25 7 Viince Roberts 5 Bruce Staples

Sunday 24-Nov-24 1 Graham Johnston 8 Andrew Duck

Saturday 30-Nov-24 4 Michael Bambridge 7 Viince Roberts Saturday 05-Apr-25 1 Graham Johnston 12 Alan Blackman

Sunday 01-Dec-24 10 Hamish McPherson 9 Bill Queripel Sunday 06-Apr-25 3 Jim Myers 4 Michael Bambridge

Saturday 07-Dec-24 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples Saturday 12-Apr-25 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples

Sunday 08-Dec-24 1 Graham Johnston 3 Jim Myers Sunday 13-Apr-25 8 Andrew Duck 7 Viince Roberts

Saturday 14-Dec-24 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell Friday 18-Apr-25 10 Hamish McPherson 9 Bill Queripel

Sunday 15-Dec-24 7 Viince Roberts 12 Alan Blackman Saturday 19-Apr-25 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell

Sunday 20-Apr-25 12 Alan Blackman 1 Graham Johnston

Saturday 21-Dec-24 4 Michael Bambridge 5 Bruce Staples Monday 21-Apr-25 4 Michael Bambridge 3 Jim Myers

Sunday 22-Dec-24 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson Friday 25-Apr-25 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples

Wednesday 25-Dec-24 Saturday 26-Apr-25 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson

Thursday 26-Dec-24 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell Sunday 27-Apr-25 7 Viince Roberts 8 Andrew Duck

Saturday 28-Dec-24 12 Alan Blackman 1 Graham Johnston

Sunday 29-Dec-24 4 Michael Bambridge 3 Jim Myers

Wednesday 01-Jan-25 5 Bruce Staples 6 Matt Ryan 0416 615 294

Saturday 04-Jan-25 7 Viince Roberts 8 Andrew Duck Patrol 1 Captain 0411 184 642

Sunday 05-Jan-25 11 Nerida Powell 2 Warren Watkins Patrol 2 Captain 0423 767 436

Saturday 11-Jan-25 9 Bill Queripel 10 Hamish McPherson Patrol 3 Captain 0407 207 532 

Sunday 12-Jan-25 1 Graham Johnston 12 Alan Blackman Patrol 4 Captain 0404 852 262 

Saturday 18-Jan-25 3 Jim Myers 4 Michael Bambridge Patrol 5 Captain 0428 258 800 

Sunday 19-Jan-25 2 Warren Watkins 11 Nerida Powell Patrol 6 Captain 0408 407 558 

Saturday 25-Jan-25 8 Andrew Duck 7 Viince Roberts Patrol 7 Captain 0450 679 939

Sunday 26-Jan-25 10 Hamish McPherson 9 Bill Queripel Patrol 8 Captain 0429 987 292

Monday 27-Jan-25 6 Matt Ryan 5 Bruce Staples Patrol 9 Captain 0457 817 093

Patrol 10 Captain 0433 851 311

Patrol 11 Captain 0423 127 962

Patrol 12 Captain 0418 331 649
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Macs Patrol's will be supporting Copacabana  this season and will provide survelliance  of the Copa Beach area as noted,  4pm - 5pm Spring '24  and 9am - 10am Autumn '25

Season 2024 / 2025
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Please ensure that when Substituting Patrols  that members - 1. Notify Patrol Captain, 2, Replacement is like for like position - i.e. IRB Driver for IRB Driver

All Substitutes  can be arranged using the WhatsApp GROUP - Macs Patrol Subs

Nerida Powell

Alan Blackman

Director of LifesavingDan Hawkins

Graham Johnston

Warren Watkins

Jim Myers

Michael Bambridge

Bruce Staples

Vince Roberts

Matt Ryan

Andrew Duck

Bill Queripel

Hamish McPherson

*** Note Change - New Patrol Hours February - Beach Closes at 6pm through February ***

Christmas - VOLUNTARY Christmas - VOLUNTARY

Public Holidays School Holidays

Key Contacts

9
a
m

 -
 1

p
m

1
p

m
 -

 5
p

m

9
a
m

 -
 1

.3
0

p
m

1
.3

0
p

m
- 

6
p

m

1
p

m
-5

p
m

C
o
p

a
c
a
b

a
n

a
 S

u
r
v
e
il
la

n
c
e

4
p

m
-5

p
m

9
a
m

 -
 1

p
m

C
o
p

a
c
a
b

a
n

a
 S

u
r
v
e
il
la

n
c
e

9
a
m

 -
 1

0
a
m

9
a
m

 -
 1

.3
0

p
m

9
a
m

 -
 1

.0
0

p
m

Issued: 11/09/2024
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